

Bid Tabulation Sheet

City of Mill City - Waterline Replacement - Phase I

Bid Opening: May 19, 2021 @ 2:00 p.m.

Location: City of Mill City, City Hall, 444 S. First Ave., Mill City, OR

BID SCHEDULE 'A' (S. Avenue - North)					CG Contractors, LLC	M. L. Houck Construction	North Santiam Paving	Jesse Rodriguez Const.	Earthworks Excavation					
					Non Responsive									
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Est. Qty	Bid Unit	Extended Bid Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Cost	Extended Bid Bid Unit	Extended Bid Unit Cost	Extended Bid Bid Unit	Extended Bid Unit Cost	Extended Bid Bid Unit	Extended Bid Unit Cost		
1	00210	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS			\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 28,882.00	\$ 28,882.00
2	00220-00224	Temp Protection and Direction of Traffic, Complete	1	LS			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 31,507.00	\$ 31,507.00
3	00280	Erosion and Sediment Control, Complete	1	LS			\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,876.00	\$ 6,876.00
4	00290	Pollution Control Plan	1	LS			\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 912.00
5	00310	Sawcut of Surfacing	950	LF			\$ 3.25	\$ 3,087.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,662.50
6	00310	Removal of Existing Asphalt Surfacing	200	SY			\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	00495 - 00744	Trench Resurfacing, 6" min thick, Level 3, 1/2-inch Dense AC Pavement (within S. 1st Avenue).	200	SY			\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 64.25	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
8	00759	Remove and Replace Existing PCC Curb, Curb Ramp, and Driveway Approach (at SE Whitten Rd.)	1	LS			\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 5,630.00
9	01140	8-inch Waterline, CL52 CLDI w/ Restrained Joints, complete installed.	315	LS			\$ 116.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 28,507.50	\$ 101.00	\$ 31,815.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 39,375.00
10	01140	Waterline Connection Assembly 'A1' Station 0+00 (at SW Broadway St.)	1	LS			\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 629.00
11	01140	Waterline Connection Assembly 'A2' Station 2+02 (at SE Whitten Road)	1	LS			\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 928.00
12	01140	Plug and Abandon Existing Waterlines in Place and Abandon Valves in Place, and Remove Valve Box Assembly	1	LS			\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 471.00
13	01150	8-inch FLG x MJ Gate Valve, w/ Valve Box Assembly	4	EA			\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 7,596.00
14	01160	Fire Hydrant Assembly, w/ 6-inch CL52, CLDI lateral, 6-inch FLG x MJ Gate Valve and Valve Box. Complete Installed.	1	EA			\$ 6,425.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 6,347.00	\$ 6,347.00
15	01170	1-inch Water Services, short-side	2	EA			\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 4,938.00
16	01170	1-inch Water Services, long-side	3	EA			\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 10,179.00
Totals Bid Schedule 'A' Bid Amount							\$120,252.50		\$117,427.50		\$119,755.00		\$163,932.50	
BID SCHEDULE 'B' (SW Ivy, SW Hall & S. 1st - South)					CG Contractors, LLC	M. L. Houck Construction	North Santiam Paving	Jesse Rodriguez Const.	Earthworks Excavation					
1	00210	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS			\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 80,400.50	\$ 80,400.50	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 34,257.00	\$ 34,257.00
2	00220-00224	Temp Protection and Direction of Traffic, Complete	1	LS			\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 31,398.00	\$ 31,398.00
3	00280	Erosion and Sediment Control, Complete	1	LS			\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,839.00	\$ 12,839.00
4	00290	Pollution Control Plan	1	LS			\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 912.00
5	00310	Sawcut of Surfacing	6500	LF			\$ 2.25	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 11,375.00
6	00310	Removal of Existing Asphalt Surfacing	1380	SY			\$ 3.25	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,900.00

Bid Tabulation Sheet

City of Mill City - Waterline Replacement - Phase I

Bid Opening: May 19, 2021 @ 2:00 p.m.

Location: City of Mill City, City Hall, 444 S. First Ave., Mill City, OR

BID SCHEDULE 'A' (S. Avenue - North)					CG Contractors, LLC	M. L. Houck Construction	North Santiam Paving	Jesse Rodriguez Const.	Earthworks Excavation					
					Non Responsive									
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Est. Qty	Bid Unit	Extended Bid Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Cost	Extended Bid Bid Unit	Extended Bid Unit Cost	Extended Bid Bid Unit	Extended Bid Unit Cost	Extended Bid Bid Unit	Extended Bid Unit Cost		
7	00495 - 00744	Trench Resurfacing, 4" min thick, Level 2, 1/2-inch Dense AC Pavement (within S. 1st Avenue).	1290	SY			\$ 46.00	\$ 59,340.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 62,565.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 76,110.00
7	00495 - 00744	Trench Resurfacing, 6" min thick, Level 3, 1/2-inch Dense AC Pavement (within S. 1st Avenue).	90	SY			\$ 64.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 8,190.00
9	01140	8-inch Waterline, CL52 CLDI w/ Restrained Joints, complete installed.	150	LF			\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 27,300.00
10	01140	8-inch Waterline, C900 PVC w/ Restrained Joints, complete installed.	2,230	LF			\$ 68.00	\$151,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$122,650.00	\$ 98.00	\$218,540.00	\$ 81.00	\$180,630.00
11	01140	Waterline Connection Assembly 'B1' Station 0+00 (at SW Ivy & SW Swift Ave)	1	LS			\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 4,175.00
12	01140	Waterline Connection Assembly 'B2' Station 0+29 (at SW Ivy St. and SW Swift Ave)	1	LS			\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4,466.00	\$ 4,466.00
13	01140	Waterline Connection Assembly 'B3' Station 4+62 (at SW Hall Ave and SW Kingwood Street)	1	LS			\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 6,747.00	\$ 6,747.00
14	01140	Waterline Connection Assembly 'B4' Station 0+50 (at SW 1st Ave and SE Ivy St.)	1	LS			\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
15	01140	Plug and Abandon Existing Waterlines in Place and Abandon Valves in Place, and Remove Valve Box Assembly	1	LS			\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 8,008.00
16	00295 - 01140	Removal/Disposal of Existing Asbestos Cement Pipe	60	LF			\$ 54.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00
17	01150	1-inch Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve Assembly	2	EA			\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 4,006.00	\$ 8,012.00
18	01150	8-inch FLG x MJ Gate Valve, w/ Valve Box Assembly	13	EA			\$ 1,785.00	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 2,041.00	\$ 26,533.00
19	01160	12-inch FLG x MJ Butterfly Valve, w/ Valve Box Assembly	1	EA			\$ 2,885.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 3,470.00
20	01160	Fire Hydrant Assembly, w/ 6-inch CL52, CLDI lateral, 6-inch FLG x MJ Gate Valve and Valve Box. Complete Installed.	4	EA			\$ 7,050.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 7,239.00	\$ 28,956.00
21	01160	Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA			\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,297.00	\$ 2,594.00
22	01170	1-inch Water Services, short-side	23	EA			\$ 1,675.00	\$ 38,525.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 55,522.00
23	01170	1-inch Water Services, long-side	19	EA			\$ 2,100.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 1,894.00	\$ 35,986.00
Totals Bid Schedule 'B' Bid Amount							\$465,235.00		\$501,585.50		\$578,500.00		\$581,040.00	
Total Bid Amount							\$585,487.50		\$619,013.00		\$698,255.00		\$744,972.50	